COOLEDGE TILE EXTERIOR CE COMPLIANT- SPECIFICATIONS
PSD-0002-R02-061218 (A4) 1/6
PROJECT REFERENCE TYPE
SPECIFIED BY QUANTITY
DATE NOTE For Luminous Surfaces
SYSTEM OVERVIEW
Illuminate facades, canopies, entrances (including
arches & columns) and large-scale graphics.

4
Example: TACC-EXT-FIT-300-35-4
HOW TO ORDER
HOW TO ORDER
TILE - EXT - -
PRODUCT
TILE
TYPE
EXT = Exterior
FLUX
600 = 600lm
300 = 300lm
CCT
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
57 = 5700K
Example: TILE-EXT-600-40
303mm
303mm
TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-4 TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-3 TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-2 TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-1
PSD-0002-R02-061218 (A4) 4/6
COOLEDGE TILE EXTERIOR CE COMPLIANT- SPECIFICATIONS
™
ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES: TILE EXTERIOR FIT KIT
HOW TO ORDER
Purpose: A set of TILE Exterior Fit segments and connectors available to address unexpected obstacles encountered on-
site. The kit is designed to fill any void space around objects within a 305mm x 305mm area. TILE Exterior Fit Kits are
pre-packaged for rapid shipment to mitigate delays.
TACC - EXT - FIT - - K
PRODUCT
TACC = TILE
Accessory
TYPE
EXT = Exterior
KIT
FIT = Fit
Segment
FLUX
600 = 600lm
300 = 300lm
CCT
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
57 = 5700K
SEGMENTS
K = KIT
Example: TACC-EXT-FIT-300-35-K
TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-K
TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-4 (2) TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-2 (2) TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-1 (4)
x10
PSD-0002-R02-061218 (A4) 5/6
COOLEDGE TILE EXTERIOR CE COMPLIANT- SPECIFICATIONS
™
TILE EXTERIOR STARTER CABLE3
Purpose: Makes the electrical connection between the LED power supply and the TILE Exterior light emitting sheets to
supply power to the system.
ADDITIONAL WIRING ACCESSORIES
TCBL - EXT - STR
PRODUCT
TCBL = TILE Cable
TYPE
EXT = Exterior
FUNCTION
STR = Starter
LENGTH
22   =  2ft + 20ft (0.6m + 6.1m)
24   =  4ft + 20ft (1.2m + 6.1m)
30   =  10ft + 20ft (3m + 6.1m)
Example: TCBL-EXT-STR-30
HOW TO ORDER
1	          	 6.1m section of 1.3 mm2 wet location rated cable – no connectors (factory joined to variable length cable)
1	          	 Section of 0.8 mm2 wet location rated cable with over-molded “Y” connectors – choice of 0.6m or 1.2m (2ft
				    or 4ft) length to power 1-4 runs, or 3m (10ft) length to power 5-10 runs
1	          	 Termination Cap (tool-less) to cap cable end
10/20/40	 Connector Caps (required) to cap unused connectors on TILE Exterior light emitting sheets
INCLUDED
TCBL - EXT - LNG
PRODUCT
TCBL = TILE Cable
TYPE
EXT = Exterior
FUNCTION
LNG = Length
(Additional)
LENGTH
2   =  2ft (0.6m)
4   =  4ft (1.2m)
10  =  10ft (3m)
Example: TCBL-EXT-LNG-4
HOW TO ORDER
1	          	 section of 1.3 mm2 wet location rated cable with over-molded “Y” connectors – choice of 0.6m-1.2m (2ft-4ft)
				    length to power 1-4 runs or 3m (10ft) length to power 5-10 runs
1	         	 	 Termination Cap (tool-less) to cap cable end
10/20/40	 Connector Caps (required) to cap unused connectors on TILE Exterior light emitting sheets
EXTENSION CABLES
6.1m 0.6m / 1.2m / 3m
x10/ x20 / x40
Purpose: Supplies power
to additional runs for
layouts where more than
10 runs exist.
.6m / 1.2m / 3m
x10/ x20 / x40
PSD-0002-R02-061218 (A4) 6/6
COOLEDGE TILE EXTERIOR CE COMPLIANT- SPECIFICATIONS
™
ADDITIONAL WIRING ACCESSORIES (cont.)
WATERPROOF CABLE SPLICE
TCBL - EXT - SPL
PRODUCT
TCBL = TILE Cable
TYPE
EXT = Exterior
FUNCTION
SPL = Splice
Example: TCBL-EXT-SPL
HOW TO ORDER
Purpose: A waterproof connection for when two cables must
be connected together.
Eg. to make a connection between a Starter Cable and  an
Extension Cable
Maximum outer cable jacket diameter 10mm
POWER AND CONTROL4
Specifications for the power supplies and Cooledge Control Modules shown below are available in:
- Power and Control Specifications (CE Compliant)
The models shown below are those that are compatible with TILE Exterior Systems for regions where CE Compliant products
are required.
POWER SUPPLIES (24V)
Order Code Protocols
CTR-SCT-DALI-24V 0-10V, DALI
CTR-SCT-DMX-24V DMX
CTR-SCT-CAS-24V Casambi (wireless)
Order Code
# Controller
Channels*
Enclosure
EPSS-100-24V 1 No
EPSS-400-24V 2 IP65
*Class 2 (max 90W) output
Purpose: Convert AC main (line) power to safe, low voltage DC power.  (Required)
COOLEDGE CONTROL MODULES (24V)
Purpose: Receives 24VDC power from the power supply and converts it to max. 90W per channel of controlled output to
drive TILE Exterior sheets. Also receives input control from one of 4 protocol options to control dimming levels. (Optional)